
• ACADEMIC RELATIONS SERVICE  (FAR) 
625 Congill Building 

BILINGUALISM  (ABC) 
620 Copeland Building 

CENTRAL snrivim  (AFC) 
. L32 Daly Building 

GRANT M 	  
Divisional Secretary - 

Johansen Mrs M E 	  

Administrative Publications (AFCA) 
Haner W 
Cheékland  K L 	  
Leffler  Mr  E M 	  
Michaud B 	  

Headquarters t‘ccommodation 
Adams Noel C 	  
Dell P W H 	  
Chisholm G 	  
Furnishine,s and Building Maintenance 

Enquirie.4 	  

Special Services 
McLeod W P 	  
Authorities Index 	  

Telephones and Parking 
MacCormack M A 	  
Telephone Accounts 	  
Telephone Ennuiries 	  
Parking Enquiries 	  

Production Services (DSSP) 
(see page 15 - Department of Supply 

and Services) 

6-4328 

6-4328 

2-4201 
5-6668 
2-4418 
2-0258 

2-7095 
5-6840 
6-4406 

2-7005 . 

6-4037 
2-1579 

2-8047 
6-4808 
2-8047. 
2-2338 • 

DIVISIONS 

DEIISLE Jean-Louis 	  6,4551 
Divisional Secretary - 

Gauthier Mrs Patricia 	  6,4551 
Finn M R 	  2-9557  

ROUSSINM 	  6-5552 
Maher Miss F 	  6-5810 
Paquet G 	  6-5706 
Bourgeois Miss A 	  6-5810 

AFRICAN AFFAIRS  i   (GAA) 
102 Langevin Block 

BROWN J C G 	  2-5879 
Divisional Secretary - Begg Miss P 	 2-5879 
Grey S Deputy Director 	  2-8869 
Gorn E 	  6-4606 
Bryce A D 	  6-1207 
Myles J 	  6-4606 
Lucy R V 	  6-1207  

CARIBBEAN  (oc)  
413 Postal Station "B" 

DIER 0 W - Director 	  2-7869 
Divisional Secretary - Iopaschuk Miss M 2-7869 

	

Whittletor.   2-9252 
Jones R W H 	  6-7408 
Hobson D E 	  6-7408 

AFRICAN AFFAIRS II  (GAF) 
104 Langevin Block 

COUVRETTE André 	  2-9588 
Divisional Sacretaryi- Cunningham Miss N.6-690/4 
Perron M 	  6-2932 
Scott J J 	  2-3982 
Saint-Hilaire Y 	  2-3982 

•	 Hubert J-P 	 6-2932 

AID AND DEVELOPMFeT  (ECD) 
330 Langevin Block 

SMITH L A H 	  2-2148 
Divisional Secretary - Murphy Miss P 	 6-2021 
Hill D R - Deputy Director 	  2-3926 
Wright A R 	  2-7107 
Morantz A 	  5-8028 
Slyfield P 	  5-7 533 
Parent Y R 	  5-8526 	/ 
Northgrave B 	  2-5421 
Currie J W 	  2-L158 
Carlson Mrs M 	  5-8591 

ARMS CONTROL AND DISARMAMENT  (DFD) 
220 Langevin Block 

SHARPE J R 	  5-6689 
Divisional Secretary - Thomas Miss H F 2-3430 
Hammond T C - Deputy Director 	 2-5039 
de Salaberry L 	  2-1 892 
Harley K  J 	  6-6320 

	

Cheriton Mise L     2-3815 

4 


